

## CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

IATF 16949:2016 (1<sup>st</sup> edition, 2016-10-01)

Evidence of conformity with the above standard has been furnished and is certified for

**Mahindra Electric Mobility limited** # 66 to 69 & 72 to 76, Road # 3, Bommasandra Phase IV Industrial Area, Jigani Link Road, Bangalore - 560 099, India

Scope

### Design and Manufacture of Electric Vehicles, Electric Powertrain Kits and Electric **Mobility related Products**

with the remote functions according to appendix

IATF Registration No. 0367778

Certificate Registration No. 44 111 200129

Issue date: 2020-05-12

Expiry date: 2023-05-11

Leftification body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Essen, 2020-05-12

This certification was conducted in accordance with the IATF "Rules for achieving and maintaining IATF recognition".

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstraße 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.de



02-IAO-QMC-01021 page 1/2 A13F201e rev. 01/03.19



# CERTIFICATE

Appendix to IATF Registration No. 0367778 Certificate Registration No. 44 111 200129

**IATF 16949:2016** (1<sup>st</sup> edition, 2016-10-01)

#### **Remote Functions**

Mahindra Electric Mobility limited # 690, 8th & 9th Floor, Gold Hill Square Software Park, Hosur Road, Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068, India

Mahindra Electric Mobility limited Plot No. 9-N, Sub Layout, Bommasandra Industrial Area 1st phase, Bangalore - 560 099, India

- End of the List -

### **Function**

Contract Review, Continuous Improvement Engineering, Human Resources, Sales Information Technologies, Management Review Internal Audit Management, Marketing Process Design, Product Design Policy Making, Strategic Planning Quality system Management

R & D Testing

erftification body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Essen, 2020-05-12

This certification was conducted in accordance with the IATF "Rules for achieving and maintaining IATF recognition".

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstraße 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.de



02-IAO-QMC-01021 page 2/2 A13F201e rev. 01/03.19